Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment execution date previously recorded on Reel 020411 Frame 0484. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The correct date should be 12/22/2006.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ling-Feng Chen	12/22/2006
Yi-Hsueh Lee	12/22/2006
Shih-Kai Weng	12/22/2006
Chao-Wen Hu	12/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITE-ON IT CORP.	
Street Address:	14F., No.392, Rueiguang Rd., Neihu District	
City:	Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12019501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jking@wpat.com
Correspondent Name: Justin King

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke St., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66007-022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 020427 FRAME: 0277

500450024

\$40.00 12019

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020427 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

	• •	red to as applicant(s), have invented
certain new and useful improvements in	METHOD OF ADJUSTIN	G WRITE STRATEGY OF
RECORDABLE DISC	NOOD IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
☐ for which an application for a Ur	nited States natent was filed on	
	·	1,024 33 50 101 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 11
Application Number	*	
☑ for which an application for a Un	ited States patent was execute	ed on <u>2006.12.22</u>
and		
Whereas, <u>LITE-ON IT CORP.</u> o	f <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> herein ref	erred to as "assignee" whose mailing
address is 14F., No.392, Rueiguang R	Rd., Neihu District, Taipei City	114, Taiwan , R.O.C. is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interes	st in the same;	
Now, therefore, for good and va	aluable consideration, the rece	ipt of whereof is acknowledged, I/we,
the applicant(s), by these presents do	sell, assign and transfer unto	said assignee the full and exclusive
right to the said invention in the United	States and the entire right, t	itle and interest in and to any and all
Patents which may be granted therefore	ore in the United States, I/w	e hereby authorize and request the
Commissioner of Patent and Trademar	ks to issue said United States	patent to said assignee of the entire
right, title, and interest in and to the sa	me, for his sole use and bene	efit, and for the use and benefit of his
legal representatives, to the full end of	the term for which said Patent	may be granted, as fully and entirely
as the same would have been held by m	ne had this assignment and sal	e not been made.
1	/	
Ling-Trung Chu	1/2/1/1	Heinshu Taiwan D.O.C.
Ling-Feng CHEN	/	Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Place
at No. 8, Dusing Road, Hsinchu Science		
at No. 0, Dusting Node, Fishiona Colonic	Tant, Homond 500, Talwan, F	
Yi- Hsuch LEZ	7.0(17 77),
	2006, 12, 22	
Yi-Hsueh LEE	Date	Place
at No. 8 Dusing Road, Heinchu Science	⊾Park Heinchu 300 Taiwan F	? () (;

PATENT REEL: 020427 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

	• • •	ed to as applicant(s), have invented
certain new and useful improvement		
RECORDABLE DISC	***************************************	
	a United States patent was filed on_	
Application Number	·	
図 for which an application for a	United States patent was executed	ion 2006.12.22
	of TAIWAN R.O.C. herein refe	rred to as "assignee" whose mailing
		114, Taiwan , R.O.C. is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and int		
right to the said invention in the Un Patents which may be granted the Commissioner of Patent and Trader right, title, and interest in and to the	erefore in the United States, I/we marks to issue said United States is same, for his sole use and benefit of the term for which said Patent in the py me had this assignment and sale	said assignee the full and exclusive le and interest in and to any and all hereby authorize and request the patent to said assignee of the entire it, and for the use and benefit of his may be granted, as fully and entirely not been made.
		Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Shih-Kai WENG	Date	Place
at No. 8, Dusing Road, Hsinchu Scie Chau - Wen HU	nce Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R. シック・ル・ユン	O.C. Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Chao-Wen HU	Date	Place
at No. 8, Dusing Road, Hsinchu Scie	nce Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.	

RECORDED: 01/28/2008

PATENT REEL: 020427 FRAME: 0280